Competition Results

Competition: Venue:

South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S
1 Avon Red 708 70 70 60 70 52 56 52 58
2 Dorset Green 574 60 50 50 50 47 52 42 40
3  Gloucestershire Blue 534 50 60 40 60 50 36 18 48
4 Devon Orange 520 40 40 70 40 35 40 56 38

SB
58
41
44
41

sLJ
58
46
36
44

STJ
50
50
50
34

Date
11 Mar 2023

VvJ
54
46
42
42



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Devon

Colour
Red
Green
Blue
Orange

Comp No Name

99
149
149
150
150
151
151
152
153
153
154
155
155
156
157
158
159
160
198

Cypress Hughes
Connor Chick
Connor Chick
Noah Jeremiah
Noah Jeremiah
Oscar Warren
Oscar Warren
Charlie Ball

Will Pook

Will Pook

Sam Ball

Shay Melias
Shay Melias
Archie Paton
Zac Khodji-Smith
Celvin Barbosa-Goa
Kameron Bragg
Jonny Trew

Kurt Jacobs

Score
708
574
534
520

Event
STJ
2LR
STJ
2LR
VJ
4LR
SB
VJ
6LR
STJ
6LR
4LR
VJ
S
SB
SLJ
S
SLJ
2LR

Avon (red)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

OR  4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB
70 70 60 70 52 56 52 58 58
60 50 50 50 47 52 42 40 41
50 60 40 60 50 36 18 48 44
40 40 70 40 35 40 56 38 41

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21.4 21.2
6.91 7.23 7.26 0.00
22.4 23.0

73 73 74 0
0.0 47.2
82

0 0 0 0

1:10.9
0.00 0.00 5.90 0.00

1:12.3

0.0 48.1
56 57 58 0
8.02 8.31 8.73 0.00
79
2.25 2.44 2.45 0.00
9.30 9.53 9.25 0.00
2.16 2.15 212 0.00
0.0 0.0

sLJ
58
46
36
44

Best Ranking

0.00
21.2
7.26
23.0
74
47.2
82

0
1:10.9
5.90
1:12.3
48.1
58
8.73
79
2.45
9.53
2.16
0.0

STJ

50
50
50
34

Date

11 Mar 2023

VvJ
54
46
42
42
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Points

30
28
22
30
30
30

28
22
24
26
24
28
28
30
30
28



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Dorset

Colour

Red
Green

Gloucestershire Blue

Devon

Orange

Comp No Name

161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
165
166
166
167
168
169
170

Ollie Puckey

Ollie Puckey

Omar Hammoudeh
Omar Hammoudeh
Rowan Alexander-Kemp
Rowan Alexander-Kemp
Thomas Carter

Thomas Carter

Khalifa Khalifa

Khalifa Khalifa

Bryan Oldfield

Bryan Oldfield

Oscar Mytton

Oliver Horrell

George Brown

Theo Cooper-Smith

Score
708
574
534
520

Event
2LR
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
SLJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SB
6LR
VJ
S

S
STJ
STJ

OR

70
60
50
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

Perf1
24.9
44
23.2
2.02
0.0
213
0.0

77
1:10.4
69
1:11.1
58
7.42
0.00
5.06
5.50

P8
60
50
40
70

Venue

Devon (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60
40

Perf2
0.0
40
0.0
2.01
50.1
2.14
49.6

59
6.90
5.95
5.01
0.00

52
47
50
35

4LR 6LR

56
52
36
40

Perf3

43

1.96

2.16

61
7.03
6.30
4.98
5.34

52
42
18
56

S
58
40
48
38

SB
58
41
44
41

Perf4

0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date
11 Mar 2023
SLJ STJ W
58 50 54
46 50 46
36 50 42
44 34 42
Best Ranking Points
24.9 8 16
44 8 16
23.2 6= 19
2.02 7 18
50.1 7 18
2.16 3 26
49.6 5 22
77 3= 25
1:10.4 1 30
69 8 16
1:11.1 3 26
61 3 26
7.42 6 20
6.30 7 18
5.06 8 16
5.50 7 18



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Devon

Colour
Red
Green
Blue
Orange

Comp No Name

173
173
174
175
175
176
177
178
178
179
180
182
183
183
184
184

Marcel Roku-Ali
Marcel Roku-Ali
Dickson Roku-Ali
Matthew Boos
Matthew Boos
Alfie White
Archie Power
Verna Asom
Verna Asom
William Blackmore
Nicholas Hellyer
Rory Connolly
Toby Fry

Toby Fry

Elliott Trickey
Elliott Trickey

Score
708
574
534
520

Event
4LR
STJ
SB
6LR
VJ
SLJ
S
2LR
VJ
6LR
SB
S
2LR
SLJ
4LR
STJ

OR
70
60
50
40

Dorset (green)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB

70 60 70 52 56 52 58 58
50 50 50 47 52 42 40 41
60 40 60 50 36 18 48 44
40 70 40 35 40 56 38 41

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

0.0 47.6
6.68 7.00 7.45 0.00
73
1:18.3
40 48 43 0
1.99 1.99 2.08 0.00

7.55 7.27 7.24 0.00
21.4 21.4
64 65 65 0
1:18.7
72
5.20 5.20 6.12 0.00
23.2 0.0
2.06 2.01 2.07 0.00

0.0 48.7
5.52 5.41 5.48 0.00

SLJ STJ

58
46
36
44

50
50
50
34

Date

11 Mar 2023

VvJ
54
46
42
42

Best Ranking

47.6
7.45
73
1:18.3
48
2.08
7.55
214
65
1:18.7
72
6.12
23.2
2.07
48.7
5.52

oraPoPovvrrvaaan

Points
28
30
22
22
18
24
24
28
28
20
19
16
19
22
24
20



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Devon

Comp No Name

185
185
186
186
187
188
188
189
189
190
191
193
193
195
195
196

Caleb Green
Caleb Green
Henry Longdon
Henry Longdon
Arty Roberts
Ryan Walsh
Ryan Walsh
Austin Harris
Austin Harris
Callum Yates
Theo Dennett
Noah Howarth
Noah Howarth
Jacob Andrews
Jacob Andrews
Samuel Jeenes

Colour
Red
Green
Blue
Orange

Score
708
574
534
520

Event
2LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
VJ
6LR
S
4LR
VJ
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
4LR
SB
STJ

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

Perf1
21.4
77
1:21.0
1.96
47
0.0
7.53
0.0
51
2.04
5.94
22.9
6.98
0.0
72
6.58

P8
60
50
40
70

Venue

Gloucestershire (blue)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60
40

Perf2
21.7

1.83
48

6.65
51.1

43
1.99
5.72
22.3
7.65
49.9

6.56

52
47
50
35

4LR 6LR

56
52
36
40

Perf3

1.90
49

6.83

47
2.05
6.01

7.70

6.81

52
42
18
56

S
58
40
48
38

SB
58
41
44
41

Perf4

0.00

0

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
11 Mar 2023
SLJ STJ W
58 50 54
46 50 46
36 50 42
44 34 42
Best Ranking Points
21.7 3 26
77 3= 25
1:21.0 7 18
1.96 8 16
49 6 20
0.0
7.53 5 22
51.1 8 16
51 5 22
2.05 6 20
6.01 4 24
22.3 4 24
7.70 3 26
49.9 6 20
72 6= 19
6.81 3 26



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 03 Dorset Green
3 04 Gloucestershire Blue
4 02 Devon Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:14.3
1:16.1
1:16.2
1:22.7

Performance

1:14.3
1:16.1
1:16.2
1:22.7

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 04 CGloucestershire Blue
3 03 Dorset Green
4 02 Devon Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

43.4
46.0
48.5
50.2

Performance

43.4
46.0
48.5
50.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 52
2 Gloucestershire Blue 50
3 Dorset Green 47
4 Devon Orange 35
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 149 Connor Chick 21.2 30
2 Dorset Green 178 Verna Asom 21.4 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 185 Caleb Green 21.7 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 193 Noah Howarth 22.3 24
5 Avon Red 150 Noah Jeremiah 23.0 22
6= Devon Orange 162 Omar Hammoudeh 23.2 19
6= Dorset Green 183 Toby Fry 23.2 19
8 Devon Orange 161 Ollie Puckey 24.9 16
Avon Red 198 Kurt Jacobs 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 56
2 Dorset Green 52
3 Devon Orange 40
4 Gloucestershire Blue 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 151 Oscar Warren 47.2 30
2 Dorset Green 173 Marcel Roku-Ali 47.6 28
3 Avon Red 155 Shay Melias 481 26
4 Dorset Green 184 Elliott Trickey 48.7 24
5 Devon Orange 164 Thomas Carter 49.6 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 195 Jacob Andrews 49.9 20
7 Devon Orange 163 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 50.1 18
8 Gloucestershire Blue 189 Austin Harris 51.1 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Devon Orange 56
2 Avon Red 52
3 Dorset Green 42
4 Gloucestershire Blue 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Devon Orange 165 Khalifa Khalifa 1:10.4 30
2 Avon Red 153 Will Pook 1:10.9 28
3 Devon Orange 166 Bryan Oldfield 1:11.1 26
4 Avon Red 154 Sam Ball 1:12.3 24
5 Dorset Green 175 Matthew Boos 1:18.3 22
6 Dorset Green 179 William Blackmore 1:18.7 20
7 Gloucestershire Blue 186 Henry Longdon 1:21.0 18
Gloucestershire Blue 188 Ryan Walsh 0.0 0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Orange
2 01 Avon Red
3 03 Dorset Green
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:33.0
1:35.2
1:36.2
1:42.1

Performance

1:33.0
1:35.2
1:36.2
1:42.1

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 04 CGloucestershire Blue
3 03 Dorset Green
4 02 Devon Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

1:27.9
1:28.0
1:30.1
1:34.5

Performance

1:27.9
1:28.0
1:30.1
1:34.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Shot
Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 58
2 Gloucestershire Blue 48
3 Dorset Green 40
4 Devon Orange 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 159 Kameron Bragg 9.53 30
2 Avon Red 156 Archie Paton 8.73 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 193 Noah Howarth 7.70 26
4 Dorset Green 177 Archie Power 7.55 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 188 Ryan Walsh 7.53 22
6 Devon Orange 167 Oscar Mytton 7.42 20
7 Devon Orange 168 Oliver Horrell 6.30 18
8 Dorset Green 182 Rory Connolly 6.12 16



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Gloucestershire
3= Devon
3= Dorset
Ranking Team Colour
1 Avon Red
2 Avon Red
= Devon Orange
= Gloucestershire Blue
5 Dorset Green
= Dorset Green
= Gloucestershire Blue
8 Devon Orange

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
25
25
22
19
19

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Colour Points
Red 58
Blue 44
Orange 41
Green 41
BibNo Name Total
151 Oscar Warren 82
157 Zac Khodji-Smith 79
164 Thomas Carter 77
185 Caleb Green 77
174 Dickson Roku-Ali 73
180 Nicholas Hellyer 72
195 Jacob Andrews 72
165 Khalifa Khalifa 69

16

Date
11 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 58
2 Dorset Green 46
3 Devon Orange 44
4 Gloucestershire Blue 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 158 Celvin Barbosa-Goa 2.45 30
2 Avon Red 160 Jonny Trew 2.16 28
3 Devon Orange 163 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 2.16 26
4 Dorset Green 176 Alfie White 2.08 24
5 Dorset Green 183 Toby Fry 2.07 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 190 Callum Yates 2.05 20
7 Devon Orange 162 Omar Hammoudeh 2.02 18
8 Gloucestershire Blue 186 Henry Longdon 1.96 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
= Avon Red 50
= Dorset Green 50
= Gloucestershire Blue 50
4 Devon Orange 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dorset Green 173 Marcel Roku-Ali 7.45 30
2 Avon Red 149 Connor Chick 7.26 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 196 Samuel Jeenes 6.81 26
4 Gloucestershire Blue 191 Theo Dennett 6.01 24
5 Avon Red 153 Will Pook 5.90 22
6 Dorset Green 184 Elliott Trickey 5.52 20
7 Devon Orange 170 Theo Cooper-Smith 5.50 18
8 Devon Orange 169 George Brown 5.06 16
Avon Red 99 Cypress Hughes 0.00 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 54
2 Dorset Green 46
3= Devon Orange 42
3= Gloucestershire Blue 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 150 Noah Jeremiah 74 30
2 Dorset Green 178 Verna Asom 65 28
3 Devon Orange 166 Bryan Oldfield 61 26
4  Avon Red 155 Shay Melias 58 24
5 Gloucestershire Blue 189 Austin Harris 51 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 187 Arty Roberts 49 20
7 Dorset Green 175 Matthew Boos 48 18
8 Devon Orange 161 Ollie Puckey 44 16
Avon Red 152 Charlie Ball 0 0



